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ADDENDUM NO. 2    Date: April 9, 2014 
TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS Project No.: 476166 
for the construction of the 
 
NORTH SIMONTON STORMWATER 
EMERGENCY OUTFALL 

CITY OF KEY WEST 
KEY WEST, FLORIDA 

To All Planholders and/or Prospective Bidders: 

The following changes, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Contract 
Documents for the construction of the North Simonton Stormwater Emergency Outfall dated 
March 2014 as fully and completely as if the same were fully set forth therein: 

CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS 

1. Question: In previous storm water projects a combustible gas detector was installed 
to monitor the wet well atmosphere. Please confirm that no combustible gas detector 
is required for this project. 

Answer: No combustible gas detector is required. 

2. Question: Drawing E-04 calls for the service entrance disconnect to be 316 stainless 
steel painted white. The manufacturers do not recommend that 316 stainless steel 
enclosures be painted because of the problems with the paint adhering to this grade of 
stainless steel. Please confirm that the main disconnect be painted white. 

Answer: The main disconnect is to be painted white. 

3. Question: The specifications call for the use of Robroy form 8 conduit. Robroy does 
not make PVC coated conduit. The Robroy brands are Perma-Cote, Plasti-Bond and 
KorKap. Please confirm that these are acceptable. 

Answer: Robroy brands Perma-Cote, Plasti-Bond, and KorKap are acceptable. 
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4. Question: Drawing E-04 calls for a new 400amp generator receptacle to be installed 
in place of the existing 200amp generator receptacle. There is no mention of 
replacing the existing 200amp breaker located in the control panel. Please confirm 
that the existing breaker is to remain and wires to the new 400amp generator 
receptacle. 

Answer: The existing 200 amp breaker will remain and be wired to the new 400 amp 
generator receptacle. 

5. Question: We have received RFQ’s to supply the generator for the North Simonton 
Storm Water project. In the current specification, only Detroit Diesel is listed as an 
approved manufacturer. I would like to see if it is possible to get Kohler approved 
and please let me know what documentation you would require to do this. 

Answer: Detroit Diesel is the only approved generator.  

PART 3 – SPECIFICATIONS 

Section 26 05 01, Electrical 

1. Page 6; paragraph 2.05.A.5 DELETE in its entirety and REPLACE with the 
 following:  

 “5. Robroy brands Perma-Cote, Plasti-Bond, and KorKap, no substitutions 
 allowed”. 

All Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 in the Bid Form. Bids submitted 
without this acknowledgement will be considered informal. 

CH2M HILL 

  
Sean Mc Coy, P.E. 

END OF ADDENDUM 


